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Rayfords LLP
Balance Sheet

As At 30 September 2024

Registered number: 0C348479

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bankand in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within
One Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
MEMBERS

REPRESENTED BY:

Loans and other debts due to members
within one year

Members' capital classified as a liability
Other amounts

Equity
Members' other interests
Other reserves

TOTAL MEMBERS' INTEREST
Amounts due from members

Notes

Loans and other debts due to members within

one year
Members' other interests
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2024

6,679
64,785

71,464

(4,372)

743,730

2,933

679,571

679,571

67,092

746,663

746,663

743,730

2,933

746,663

(2,933)
743,730
2,933

743,730

2023

3,555
44,718

48,273

(4,610)

(1)
720,302

2,933

679,571

679,571

43,663

723,234

723,234

720,301

2,933

723,234

720,301
2,933

723,234



Rayfords LLP
Balance Sheet (continued)
As At 30 September 2024

For the year ending 30 September 2024 the LLP was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies
Act 2006 (as applied by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006)
Regulations 2008 applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime.)

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act (as applied to LLPs) with
respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small
LLPs regime.

The LLP has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of
the LLP's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the members

Mr Paul Hollebone

Designated Member
27/06/2025

The notes on pages 4 to 5 form part of these financial statements.
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Rayfords LLP
Reconciliation of Members' Interests
For The Year Ended 30 September 2024

EQUITY DEBT
Members' Loans and other debts due to members
other less any amounts due from members in
interests debtors
Other Members'Capital Other Total Debts Total
Reserves classified as amounts members'
Debt interest
£ £ £ £ £
Amounts due to members - (2) 699,794 699,792 -
Balance at 1 October 2022 2 (2) 699,794 699,792 699,794
Profit/(loss) for the financial year
available for discretionary division 23,437 - - - 23,437
among members
Members' interests after profit/(loss) for 23,439 2) 699,794 699,792 723,231
the year
Other divisions of profits (losses) (20,508) - 20,508 20,508 -
Other Movements 2 1 - 1 3
Amounts due to members - (1) 720,302 720,301 -
As at 30 September 2023 and 1 October 2933 (1) 720,302 720,301 723,234

2023

Profit/(loss) for the financial year
available for discretionary division 20,495 - - - 20,495
among members

Members' interests after profit/(loss) for

23,428 (1) 720,302 720,301 743,729
the year
Other divisions of profits (losses) (20,495) - 20,495 20,495 -
Other Movements - 1 - 1 1
Amounts due to members - - 743,730 743,730 -
Amounts due from members - - (2,933) (2,933) -
As at 30 September 2024 2,933 - 740,797 740,797 743,730

Page 3



Rayfords LLP
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 30 September 2024

1. General Information

Rayfords LLP is a limited liability partnership, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number OC348479 . The
Registered Office is EUROPA HOUSE, 46-50 SOUTHWICK SQUARE, SOUTHWICK, BRIGHTON, BN42 4F).

2. Accounting Policies
2.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with applicable United
Kingdom accounting standards, including Financial Reporting Standard 102 for small limited liability partnerships
regime - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland (FRS 102), The Statement of
Recommended Practice 'Accounting by Limited Liability Partnerships' issued in December 2021 (SORP) and the
Companies Act 2006 (as applied to LLPs).

The financial statements are prepared in sterling which is the functional currency of the LLP.

2.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value
added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services.
Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

Turnogr from the s e of oodgg reﬁo nlsed when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the
:gl[xeE

goods Eh?gf Shell n ualé/ at the pomt that the customer has signed for the delivery of
the go rage number of employees, |nclud|ng dlrectors during the year was: NIL (2023: NIL)

Rendering, gfosBIViCESets are measured at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated
Turnovir S gk IRASTERS DRSNS 5D FEGRN SR MM ETSIaNS BetP Wﬁ@%ﬁh@%@%ﬂﬂé’ﬁ%%ﬁé t.
The stagecahedmRrietiaRe ASRIER CHlRIB) QRATH BE RYeSYERRHNR EhGI (RIS MHHHESD N8I Egmed to da €

to the tofal estimated contract costs. Turnover is only recognised to the extent of recoverable ex
the ouzamelohestiment Respettbesestimated reliably. r°'°e

All investment properties are carried at fair value determined annually and derived from the cur£rent

néa%kt rents and investment property yields for comparable real estate, adjusted if necessary for any

C&CE%TFT%?C Eb:‘? QP%e location or condition of the specific asset. No depreciation is prowdedégr; 571
hanges in fair value are recognised in the profit and loss account.

As at 30 September 2024 679,571
Net Book Value
As at 30 September 2024 679,571

As at 1 October 2023 679,571
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Rayfords LLP
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 30 September 2024

5. Debtors

Due within one year
Trade debtors
Other debtors

Amounts due from members

6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year

Accruals and deferred income (Current liabilities - creditors < 1 year)

2024 2023
£ £
1,536 2,955
2,210 600
2,933 -
6,679 3,555
2024 2023
£ £
4,372 4,610
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