### RAYFORDS LLP UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

## Rayfords LLP Contents

	Page
Balance Sheet	1—2
Reconciliation of Members' Interests	3—4
Notes to the Financial Statements	4—5

## Rayfords LLP Balance Sheet As At 30 September 2024

## Registered number: OC348479

		2024		2023	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible Assets	4		679,571	-	679,571
			679,571		679,571
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors	5	6,679		3,555	
Cash at bank and in hand		64,785		44,718	
		71,464		48,273	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year	6	(4,372)		(4,610)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)			67,092	-	43,663
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			746,663	-	723,234
NET ASSETS ATTRIBUTABLE TO MEMBERS			746,663	-	723,234
REPRESENTED BY:					
Loans and other debts due to members within one year					
Members' capital classified as a liability		-		(1)	
Other amounts		743,730		720,302	
			743,730	-	720,301
Equity					
Members' other interests					
Other reserves		2,933		2,933	
			2,933	-	2,933
			746,663		723,234
TOTAL MEMBERS' INTEREST				=	
Amounts due from members			(2,933)		-
Loans and other debts due to members within one year			743,730		720,301
Members' other interests			2,933		2,933
			743,730	-	723,234

### Rayfords LLP Balance Sheet (continued) As At 30 September 2024

For the year ending 30 September 2024 the LLP was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 (as applied by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime.)

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act (as applied to LLPs) with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime.

The LLP has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the LLP's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the members

Mr Paul Hollebone

Designated Member 27/06/2025

The notes on pages 4 to 5 form part of these financial statements.

# Rayfords LLP Reconciliation of Members' Interests For The Year Ended 30 September 2024

	EQUITY		DEBT		
	Members' other interests	Loans and other debts due to members less any amounts due from members in debtors			
	Other Reserves	Members'Capital classified as Debt	Other amounts	Total Debts	Total members' interest
	£	£	£	£	£
Amounts due to members	-	(2)	699,794	699,792	-
Balance at 1 October 2022 Profit/(loss) for the financial year	2	(2)	699,794	699,792	699,794
available for discretionary division among members	23,437	-	-	-	23,437
Members' interests after profit/(loss) for the year	23,439	(2)	699,794	699,792	723,231
Other divisions of profits (losses)	(20,508)	-	20,508	20,508	-
Other Movements	2	1	-	1	3
Amounts due to members	-	(1)	720,302	720,301	-
As at 30 September 2023 and 1 October 2023	2,933	(1)	720,302	720,301	723,234
Profit/(loss) for the financial year available for discretionary division among members	20,495	-	-	-	20,495
Members' interests after profit/(loss) for the year	23,428	(1)	720,302	720,301	743,729
Other divisions of profits (losses)	(20,495)	-	20,495	20,495	-
Other Movements	-	1	-	1	1
Amounts due to members	-	-	743,730	743,730	-
Amounts due from members	-	-	(2,933)	(2,933)	-
As at 30 September 2024	2,933	-	740,797	740,797	743,730

#### 1. General Information

Rayfords LLP is a limited liability partnership, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number OC348479 . The Registered Office is EUROPA HOUSE, 46-50 SOUTHWICK SQUARE, SOUTHWICK, BRIGHTON, BN42 4FJ.

#### 2. Accounting Policies

#### 2.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with applicable United Kingdom accounting standards, including Financial Reporting Standard 102 for small limited liability partnerships regime - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland (FRS 102), The Statement of Recommended Practice 'Accounting by Limited Liability Partnerships' issued in December 2021 (SORP) and the Companies Act 2006 (as applied to LLPs).

The financial statements are prepared in sterling which is the functional currency of the LLP.

#### 2.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

#### Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has transfer ed to the buyer of the buyer of the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the good bases and bepreciation the good bases and bepreciation and be preciation the good states and bepreciation and be preciation the good states and bepreciation and be preciation because the good states and be preciation and be preciation and be preciation the good states and be preciation because the good states and be preciation because the good states and be preciation because the good states and be preciated by the good states and be preciation because the good states and be preciated by the good states and be precised by the good states

The good warage number of employees, including directors, during the year was: NIL (2023: NIL) **Rendering** in the second at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated Turnov Rid **Amplit is second** performed at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated Turnov Rid **Amplit is second** performed at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated Turnov Rid **Amplit is second** performed at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated Turnov Rid **Amplit is second** performed at cost less accumulated depreciation and any accumulated Turnov Rid **Amplit is second** performed at cost less accumulated to the second and any accumulated to date to the total estimated contract costs. Turnover is only recognised to the extent of recoverable expenses with the outgame **is then the second actor** performed reliably. **Properties** 

All investment properties are carried at fair value determined annually and derived from the current nate trents and investment property yields for comparable real estate, adjusted if necessary for any difference in the patyre, location or condition of the specific asset. No depreciation is provided for 5,571 Changes in fair value are recognised in the profit and loss account.

As at 30 September 2024	679,571
Net Book Value	
As at 30 September 2024	679,571
As at 1 October 2023	679,571

### 5. Debtors

	2024	2023
	£	£
Due within one year		
Trade debtors	1,536	2,955
Other debtors	2,210	600
Amounts due from members	2,933	
	6,679	3,555
6. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year		
	2024	2023
	£	£
Accruals and deferred income (Current liabilities - creditors $< 1$ year)	4,372	4,610